

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

ICFAI University PhD scholars working on problems relevant to Jharkhand

April 24,2015

During last one week, 2014 batch of PhD scholars of ICFAI University, Jharkhand have made presentations on their Research proposals to the Research Board of the University before they are approved by the University.

Commenting on the presentations, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University, said "All of our PhD scholars are working on topics of relevance to industry and society and most of them are interdisciplinary in nature. I am happy to note that a number of topics are relevant to Jharkhand in areas like quality of school education, employability of MBA students, banking services and deployment of superannuated people more productively",

"The University's PhD program attracted students working in reputed organizations (industry and academic) all over the country as it is scholar friendly and allows the scholars in the area of their interest and the quality of guidance provided", said Dr SC Swain, Asst Dean (Research) of the university. "Admission process for 2015 batch has started and last date for submission of applications is 30th Apr and online Research aptitude test will be conducted on 23rd May 2015", said Dr BM Singh, Registrar of the university.

Interested students can visit the university's website <u>www.iujharkhand.edu.in</u> or call mobile 08986807837.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008. The University was empowered by UGC vide its letter dated 1st Dec2009 to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956. IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.

IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA & BCA. The University has decided to introduce Diploma in Technology)Polytechnic), B.Sc.(Honours) in Computer Science) & B.Com (Honours) in Banking/Financial Services / Insurance courses from 2015-16 academic session. Besides excellent infrastructure like well furnished class rooms, laboratories, workshops and library, IUJ has well qualified and experienced faculty members. Special features of IUJ programs include Contemporary curriculum, Summer Internships with industry, Live projects, Technology Enhanced Learning and Campus placement assistance. IUJ offers fee concessions to students domiciled in Jharkhand, besides merit scholarships to meritorious students. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.